sectors, with a strong emphasis on strategic planning, enhancing operational efficiency, and driving 

organizational growth. 

Key Terms of re-appointment:  

• Period:  

5 (five) years commencing from April 30th, 2026 to April 29th, 2031 

• Remuneration:  

1. Basic Salary: Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty five Thousand Only) per month payable 

including House rent Allowance of Rs. 60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousand Only), Conveyance of 

Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) and Others of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 

Only) . The annual increment will be decided by the Board of Directors of the Company on the 

recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee as per the remuneration policy 

of the Company.  

2. Overall Remuneration: The aggregate of salary, allowances, perquisites, and other benefits